

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24294/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/05/2007 in FA No. 205/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

KAILASH CHAND & ORS.
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

RAMESHCHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 27/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice upon unserved respondents.

Dasti service is allowed.

List the matter on 14.5.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar