

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24294/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/05/2007 in FA No. 205/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

KAILASH CHAND & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESHCHAND & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file additional
documents and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 20/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Ms.S.S.Khanduja, adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K.Dubey, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.
Mr.Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Copy of the evidence of the witness be brought on record
within three weeks.

Call after three weeks.

(Shashi Sareen) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master