

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24294/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/05/2007 in FA No. 205/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

KAILASH CHAND &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESHCHAND &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file  
additional documents and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 07/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTUFor Petitioner(s) Mr. S.S. Khanduja,Adv.  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.S.K. Dubey,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais,Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RLeave granted.  
Interim order to continue.[Madhu Bala]  
Sr.PA[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master