

SECTION IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8363 OF 2009

Kailash Chand & Ors.

..Appellants

VERSUS

Ramesh Chand & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased Respondent No. 4 was placed before the Ld. Registrar on 10.02.2016, when the following was passed:-

"Legal representatives of the deceased respondent No. 4 are already on record in different capacities as appellants or respondents, except Smt. Siya Sharma as mentioned above, Smt. Siya Sharma is brought on record as Respondent No. 4 in place of deceased respondent.

Registry to process for service Smt. Siya Sharma, as per rules."

Accordingly, notice was issued to the proposed LR. No. 4(vi) namely Smt. Siya Sharma through Registered A.D. on 27.02.2016. Neither A.D. nor unserved cover containing notice has been received so far.

Service is not complete.

The appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar for further orders this office report.

Dated this the 22nd day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Advocate
88, Lawyers Chambers, SCI., New Delhi.
2. Mr. Niraj Sharma, Advocate
B-91, Sector – 14, Noida -201301.
3. Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Advocate
89, Lawyers Chamber, Supreme Court of India,
New Delhi

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR