

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 8363/2009

KAILASH CHAND & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMESHCHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 26/04/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.S.S.Khanduja,Adv.  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.  
Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Await the return of service of notice already issued to the  
respondent No.4(vi).

List the matter again on 19.07.2016.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar

SB