

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s).8363/2009

KAILASH CHAND & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMESHCHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-10-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr.S.S.Khanduja, Adv.

Mr.S.Tiwari, Adv.

Mr.Shiv Kumar Tiwari, Adv.

Mr.Y.P.Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Yadunandan Bansal, Adv.

Mr.Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

Mr.Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

Mr.Niraj Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter before a Bench in which one of us

(Hon'ble Arun Mishra, J.) is not a Member.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master