

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.8363 OF 2009

KAILASH CHAND AND OTHERS

Appellant(s)

Versus

RAMESH CHAND AND OTHERS

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the appellants.

In our considered view the reason assigned by the High Court in passing the impugned order needs no interference as the same is in consonance with law.

There is no merit in this appeal and it is dismissed accordingly.

Pending applications, if any, shall stand disposed of.

.....J.
(N.V. RAMANA)

.....J.
(S. ABDUL NAZEER)

New Delhi,
February 06, 2018

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8363/2009

KAILASH CHAND & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-02-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.S. Khanduja, Adv.
Dr. Pratyush Nandan, Adv.
For Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.S. Tomar, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Yadunandan Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Singh Kauray, Adv.
For Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending applications, if any, shall stand disposed of.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
ASST.REGISTRAR

(Signed order is Placed on the file)